

## Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000089  
Date 3 November 2016

### *Planning Applications*

#### **Request:**

Please can you provide the following information:

1. Average time taken to validate planning applications ideally April 1 to 31 October 2016 or nearest dates available.
2. Average time taken to complete pre application enquiries - dates as above or nearest available.

If this information cannot be supplied can you please provide in excel or other format

1. For planning applications received and validated date for each application
2. Received and returned or completed date for each pre-application

With reference to your above questions, I can confirm that City of Wolverhampton Council holds this information. The information you have requested is information accessible to you, as it is already in the public domain. Please see link supplied below:

[Planning Portal](#)